No. 511, A.]

[Published August 6, 1951.

CHAPTER 657.

AN ACT to appropriate money to Charles Fuchs to compensate him for damage to his property caused by a state agency.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Charles Fuchs of Prairie du Sac, \$350 to compensate him for damages to his property located in the Town of Roxbury, Dane

County, caused by the emergency landing on June 16, 1950 of an airplane belonging to the 176th Fighter Squadron of the Wisconsin Air National Guard. Acceptance of this appropriation shall release the state from all claims of Charles Fuchs arising out of said accident.

Approved July 20, 1951.
